## TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

## **AGENDA MATTER**

Subject Item:		

TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY COUNTRY CLUB - STAKEHOLDER TASK FORCE MEMBERS

## **Summary Statement:**

T. M. Approval:

At the Town Council meeting on October 27, 2009, the Town Council took action to move forward with the purchase and close of escrow on the Apple Valley Country Club and also recommended that the Council appoint a task force of stakeholders to study and recommend a course of action for the Country Club. Mayor Pro Tem Nassif and Councilman Sagona were appointed to a steering committee that would preside over the task force and make recommendations to the Town Council.

At this time, the Council members appointed to the steering committee will report to the Town Council their recommendations for stakeholders to participate on the task force.

Recommended Ac	etion:		
Informational Item (	Only.		
Proposed by:	Apple Valley Country Club Task Force	Item Number	

Council Meeting Date: 12/08/09 24-1

\_\_\_\_ Budgeted Item ☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ N/A